
340 

Name 

Tidswell's Pharmacy Ltd. 
Pegasus Press Ltd. . . 
City Book Exchange 

G. and D. O'Sullivan 

Strand Book Club Ltd. 

Leo Echlin Ltd; 
Leonard Fullerton .. 
Esna Mabel Hyams (Mrs) 
Charlotte Eliot Warburton 
John McRae 
N. V. Douglas Ltd. . . 
Te Aro Book Depot Ltd. 
Building Publications Ltd. 

Francis James Lawson 
Bing Harris and Co. Ltd. 

James Duckworth .. 
The N.Z. Financial Times Co. Ltd. ' 

Charles Thomas Peebles 
H. E. Perry Ltd. 
Noel Farr Hoggard .. 
Stanley Godward Eames 

Nellie Emma Margaret Williams (Mrs) 
Terence Henry Agmen-Smith 

Edwin Alexander Morrice 
M. F. Brown and Co. Ltd. 
Arthur Dance 
George Bowden Ltd. 
Alexander Annan McIntyre 
William George McGuinness Waterson .. 
Dominion Book Co. Ltd. • . , . 
McDougall's Bookshop 

Presbvterian Bookroom 
G. F •.. Barlow Ltd. . • 
Douglas Victor Hastings 

Leslie Arthur Adams 

Roy Monteith Hilder •• 
The Murray Organisation Ltd. . . 
The Nation Printing and Publishing Co. 

Ltd. 
Clows Stores Ltd. 
Thomas Repton Parkhouse 
Keith Albert Williams 
Auckland Bible House 

Hutsons Te Awamutu Ltd. 
Colenso Press 

Te .Aroha News Printing and Publishing 
Co. Ltd. 

Taura.nga. Book Shop Ltd. 
A. E. Montague Ltd. 
A. M. Martin Ltd. . . 
The N.Z. Rationalist Assoc. (Incorporated) 

The Evening Star Co. Ltd. . . 
Radio and Electronics (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Benedikt Meinrad Kalin 
Vernon Holray Murray .. 
Stanley Newcomb and Co. Ltd. 
Rotorua Newspapers Ltd. 
William Robert Moyes 
Tokoroa Stationers Ltd. 
Kilgour's Warehouse Ltd. 
Bentley Leydon and Co. Ltd. 
Albert Edward Watkin 
Organ Bros. Ltd. . . 
Brooke Anderson Ltd. 
Norman Vazey Douglas 
N.Z. Forest Products Ltd. 
Sargood Son and Ewen Ltd. . . 
The Farmers' Trading Co. Ltd. 
Henry Hambrook Hawkins .. 
Hutchinson's Wholesale Ltd. . . 
Dorothy Joy Hadfield (Miss) 
Ida Ruth Dickey 
E. V. Shimmins 

Educational Aids and Services 

Terence Jeffares McCashin 

William Alan Carthew 
Wellworths Stationers Ltd. 

L. D. Nathan and Co. Ltd. 
Peter Bingham Fisher .. 
Christchurch Caxton Press Ltd. 

TllE NEW ZE.AL.A.Nb GAZETTE 

Address 

Main Street, Manaia 
14 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
618 Colombo Street, Christchurch 

Egmont Street, Pa.tea 

12 Queen's Arca.de, Queen Street, Auck-
land 

108-110 Thames Street, Morrinsville 
14 O'Connell Street, Auckland 
42 Gloucester Street, Wellington 
349 College Street, Palmerston North 
Horikiwi Road, Petone 
15 =d 17 Mount Eden Road, Auckland 
64 Courtenay Place, Wellington 
25 Phoenix Chambers, Queen Street, 

Auckland 
313 George Street, Dunedin .. 
Corner of Willeston and Victoria Streets, 

Wellington 
212 Queen Street, ~terton .. 
319 T. and G. Building, Grey Street, 

Wellington 
17 Tainui Street, Greymouth .. 
705 Colombo Street, Christchurch 
Takutai Road, Pukerua Bay .. 
579 Sandringham Road, Sandringham, 

Auckland, S.W. 1 
Ta.ura.nga Road, Katikati 
67 Bank Street, Whangarei .. 

Victoria Street, Cambridge 
396 Lake Road, Takapuna, Auckland N. 2 
Belmont Road, Paeroa. 
King Street, Pukekohe 
Kennedy Road, Marewa, Napier 
Main Street, Greytown 
729 Colombo Street, Christchurch 
82 Main Road, Mount Ma.unganui 

56-58 Lichfield Street, Christchurch 
Tongarifo Street, Taupo . . . 1 
54 Balmoral Road, Mount Eden, Auck-

land 
Care of Matos and Co., Edinburgh Street, 

Te Papa.pa 
72B Lincoln Road, Christchurch 
71 City Chambers, Auckland 
319 T. and G. Building, Grey Street, 

Wellington 
Kaeo;Northland 
106 Palmerston Street, Westport 
Main Street, Lumsden 
133-135 Upper Symonds Street, Auckland 

98 Alexandra Street, Te Awamutu 
8 Arran Street, Avondale, Auckland 

Whitaker Street, Te .Aroha 

Wharf Street, Tauranga •. 
433 Mount Eden Road, Auckland S. 1 
89-93 Customs Street East, Auckland 
315 Victoria Arcade, Shortland Street, 

Auckland 
52 Stuart Street, Dunedin 
46 Mercer Street, Wellington .. 
166 Armagh Street, Christchurch 
Queens Road, Panmure 
59 Customs Street East, Auckland 
Hinemoa Street, Rotorua 
Albert Street, Whitia.nga 
403 ·Rosebery Road, Tokoroa 
Tainui Street, Greymouth 
90 Abel Smith Street, Wellington 
114 Bright Street, Cobden, Greymouth .• 
16 Bond Street, Wellington .• 
Church Street, Opotiki 
15 Kara.ngahape Road, Auckland 
O'Rorke Road, Penrose, Auckland 
12-26 Jervois Quay, Wellington 
Hobson Street, Auckland 
Normanby Road, Paeroa 
Beach Road, Auckland 
Awa Street, Ta.kaka 
232A Pollen Street, Thames 
Bridge Street, Eltham 

81 Arney Road, Auckland 

Victoria Court, Wa.nganui 

Main Street, Pahiatua 
691 Sandringham Road Extension, Auck-

land 
47-49 Fort Street, Auckland •• 
564 Colombo Street, Christchurch 
119 Victoria Street, Christchurch 

I Date of I 
Registration 

26/1/55 
26/1/55 
26/1/55 

26/1/55 

26/1/55 

26/1/55 
26/1/55 
26/1/55 
26/1/55 
26/1/55 
26/1/55 
27/1/55 
27/1/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 
28/1/55 
28/1/55 

28/1/55 
28/1/55 

31/1/55 
31/1/55 
31/1/55 
31/1/55 
31/1/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 

1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 

1/2/55 

1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 

1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 

1/2/55 
1/2/55 

1/2/55 

1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 
1/2/55 

.1/2/55 
3/2/55 
2/2/55 
3/2/55 
3/2/55 
3/2/55 
3/2/55 
3/2/55 
4/2/55 
4/2/55 
4/2/55 
4/2/55 
7/2/55 
7/2/55 
7/2/55 
7/2/55 
7/2/55 
8/2/55 
8/2/55 
8/2/55 
9/2/55 
9/2/55 

10/2/55 

11/2/55 

14/2/55 
11/2/55 

14/2/55 
8/2/55 

· 14/2/55 

No. 15 

Notes 

Partners: Gilbert Allen and Florence 
May Allen. 

Partners: Francis Graham O'Sullivan 
and Dorothy May O'Sullivan. 

Trading as Strand Book Club. 

Trading as Overseas Publications. 

Trading as Vital Books. 

Trading as Ota.go Bible House. 

Trading as Duckworth's Bookshop. 
Trading as N.Z. Financial Times. 

Trading as "Arena" Magazine. 

Trading as The Bookshop. 
Trading as Booklovers' Bookshop Lib

rary. 
Trading as Arcade Bookshop. 

Trading as McIntyre's Bookshop. 

Partners: John Shaw McDougall and 
Mary Hamilton McDo,ugall. 

Trading as The Manifesio. 

Trading as Moneysworth. 

Partners: Herbert Ernest Thatcher and 
H. L. Thatcher Estate. 

Partners: Eugene Charles Grayland and 
Valerie Merle Grayland.' 

Trading as Te .Aroha News. 

Honorary Secretary: A. Roberts. 

Trading as Armagh Bookshop. 
Trading as Murray's Book Club. 

Trading as Rofmua Post. 

Trading as Universal Supply Store. 
Trading as Turf Digest. 

Trading as Douglas Books. 

Tra,ding as Criterion Book Club. 

Trading as Polytechnic Publications. 

Partners: Eric Victor Shimmins and 
Jemima Cecila. Shimmins. 

Partners: Aldred Derek Dutton-Price, 
Bruce McLeod, and Barry Robert 
Cashmere. 

Trading as Catholic Literature Dis
tributors. 

Trading as Ca.rthews. 

Trading as The Ca~t~n Press. 


