Name	Address	Date of Registration	Notes
Tidswell's Pharmacy Ltd	Main Street, Manaia	26/1/55	•••
Pegasus Press Ltd	14 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 618 Colombo Street, Christchurch	$26/1/55 \ 26/1/55$	Partners: Gilbert Allen and Florence
G. and D. O'Sullivan	Egmont Street, Patea	26/1/55	May Allen. Partners: Francis Graham O'Sullivar and Dorothy May O'Sullivan.
Strand Book Club Ltd	12 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	26/1/55	Trading as Strand Book Club.
Leo Echlin Ltd Leonard Fullerton	108-110 Thames Street, Morrinsville 14 O'Connell Street, Auckland	26/1/55 $26/1/55$	••
Esna Mabel Hyams (Mrs)	42 Gloucester Street, Wellington 349 College Street, Palmerston North	26/1/55 $26/1/55$	Trading as Overseas Publications.
John McRae N. V. Douglas Ltd	Horikiwi Road, Petone 15 and 17 Mount Eden Road, Auckland	26/1/55 26/1/55	Trading as Vital Books.
Te Aro Book Depot Ltd Building Publications Ltd	64 Courtenay Place, Wellington 25 Phoenix Chambers, Queen Street,	27/1/55 $27/1/55$	••
Francis James Lawson Bing Harris and Co. Ltd	Auckland 313 George Street, Dunedin Corner of Willeston and Victoria Streets, Wellington	27/1/55 27/1/55	Trading as Otago Bible House.
James Duckworth The N.Z. Financial Times Co. Ltd	212 Queen Street, Masterton 319 T. and G. Building, Grey Street, Wellington	27/1/55 27/1/55	Trading as Duckworth's Bookshop. Trading as N.Z. Financial Times.
Charles Thomas Peebles H. E. Perry Ltd	17 Tainui Street, Greymouth	27/1/55 $27/1/55$	••
Noel Farr Hoggard Stanley Godward Eames	Takutai Road, Pukerua Bay 579 Sandringham Road, Sandringham,	28/1/55 $28/1/55$	Trading as "Arena" Magazine.
Nellie Emma Margaret Williams (Mrs) Terence Henry Agmen-Smith	Auckland, S.W. 1 Tauranga Road, Katikati 67 Bank Street, Whangarei	28/1/55 28/1/55	Trading as The Bookshop. Trading as Booklovers' Bookshop Lib
Edwin Alexander Morrice M. F. Brown and Co. Ltd	Victoria Street, Cambridge 396 Lake Road, Takapuna, Auckland N. 2	31/1/55 31/1/55	rary. Trading as Arcade Bookshop.
Arthur Dance	Belmont Road, Paeroa King Street, Pukekohe	31/1/55 31/1/55	
Alexander Annan McIntyre William George McGuinness Waterson	Kennedy Road, Marewa, Napier Main Street, Greytown	$31/1/55 \ 1/2/55$	Trading as McIntyre's Bookshop.
Dominion Book Co. Ltd McDougall's Bookshop	729 Colombo Street, Christchurch 82 Main Road, Mount Maunganui	$\frac{1/2}{55}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	Partners: John Shaw McDougall and Mary Hamilton McDougall.
Presbyterian Bookroom G. F. Barlow Ltd. Douglas Victor Hastings	56-58 Lichfield Street, Christchurch Tongariro Street, Taupo 54 Balmoral Road, Mount Eden, Auckland	$1/2/55 \ 1/2/55 \ 1/2/55$::
Leslie Arthur Adams	Care of Matos and Co., Edinburgh Street, Te Papapa	1/2/55	Trading as The Manifesto.
Roy Monteith Hilder The Murray Organisation Ltd The Nation Printing and Publishing Co.	72B Lincoln Road, Christchurch 71 City Chambers, Auckland 319 T. and G. Building, Grey Street,	$1/2/55 \ 1/2/55 \ 1/2/55$	Trading as Moneysworth.
Ltd. Clows Stores Ltd	Wellington Kaeo, Northland	1/2/55	••
Thomas Repton Parkhouse Keith Albert Williams Auckland Bible House	106 Palmerston Street, Westport Main Street, Lumsden 133–135 Upper Symonds Street, Auckland	1/2/55 $1/2/55$ $1/2/55$	Partners: Herbert Ernest Thatcher and
Hutsons Te Awamutu Ltd Colenso Press	98 Alexandra Street, Te Awamutu 8 Arran Street, Avondale, Auckland	$\frac{1/2/55}{1/2/55}$	H. L. Thatcher Estate. Partners: Eugene Charles Grayland and Valerie Merle Grayland.
Te Aroha News Printing and Publishing Co. Ltd.	Whitaker Street, Te Aroha	1/2/55	Trading as Te Aroha News.
Tauranga Book Shop Ltd A. E. Montague Ltd	Wharf Street, Tauranga 433 Mount Eden Road, Auckland S. 1	$\frac{1/2/55}{1/2/55}$. •• ••
A. M. Martin Ltd	89-93 Customs Street East, Auckland 315 Victoria Arcade, Shortland Street, Auckland	$\frac{1/2/55}{1/2/55}$	Honorary Secretary: A. Roberts.
The Evening Star Co. Ltd Radio and Electronics (N.Z.) Ltd	52 Stuart Street, Dunedin 46 Mercer Street, Wellington	$\frac{1/2/55}{3/2/55}$	••
Benedikt Meinrad Kalin Vernon Holray Murray	166 Armagh Street, Christchurch Queens Road, Panmure	$\frac{2/2/55}{3/2/55}$	Trading as Armagh Bookshop. Trading as Murray's Book Club.
Stanley Newcomb and Co. Ltd	59 Customs Street East, Auckland Hinemoa Street, Rotorua	$\frac{3/2}{55}$ $\frac{3}{2}$	Trading as Rotorua Post.
William Robert Moyes Tokoroa Stationers Ltd	Albert Street, Whitianga 403 Rosebery Road, Tokoroa	$\frac{3/2}{55}$ $\frac{3}{2}$	••
Kilgour's Warehouse Ltd	Tainui Street, Greymouth	4/2/55	
Albert Edward Watkin	114 Bright Street, Cobden, Greymouth	$\frac{4/2/55}{4/2/55}$	Trading as Universal Supply Store.
Organ Bros. Ltd Brooke Anderson Ltd	16 Bond Street, Wellington Church Street, Opotiki	$\frac{4/2}{55}$ $\frac{7}{2}$	Trading as Turf Digest.
Norman Vazev Douglas	15 Karangahape Road, Auckland	7/2/55	Trading as Douglas Books.
N.Z. Forest Products Ltd	O'Rorke Road, Penrose, Auckland 12-26 Jervois Quay, Wellington	$7/2/55 \ 7/2/55$	•• ••
The Farmers' Trading Co. Ltd. Henry Hambrook Hawkins	Hobson Street, Auckland Normanby Road, Paeroa	$7/2/55 \ 8/2/55$	Trading as Criterion Book Club.
Hutchinson's Wholesale Ltd	Beach Road, Auckland	8/2/55	•
Dorothy Joy Hadfield (Miss) Ida Ruth Dickey	Awa Street, Takaka	8/2/55 9/2/55	Trading as Polytechnic Publications.
E. V. Shimmins	Bridge Street, Eltham 81 Arney Road, Auckland	9/2/55 $10/2/55$	Partners: Eric Victor Shimmins and Jemima Cecila Shimmins. Partners: Aldred Derek Dutton-Price, Bruce McLeod, and Barry Robert
Terence Jeffares McCashin	Victoria Court, Wanganui	11/2/55	Cashmere. Trading as Catholic Literature Dis-
William Alan Carthew Wellworths Stationers Ltd	Main Street, Pahiatua 691 Sandringham Road Extension, Auck-	14/2/55 11/2/55	tributors. Trading as Carthews.
L. D. Nathan and Co. Ltd	land 47-49 Fort Street, Auckland	14/2/55	